2010 Summer Classic
08/06/2010 - 08/08/2010

Intermediate Ladies 1A (QR)

Final Results

Place Name Points SP FS
1 Elizabeth Vian, Skokie Valley SC 8462 1 1
2 Emily Keiser, All Year FSC 77179/ 7 | 2
3 |Ashley Park, All Year FSC 75.16 4 4
4 Elena Pulkinen, Coyotes SC of Arizona| 75.10/ 2 | 5
5 Shaye Fear, Glacier Falls FSC 73.00/8 3
6 Kaylee Nathan, All Year FSC 66.51 6 7
7 |Anita Vardan, Arctic Blades FSC 63.59 3 ' 8
8 |Mina Linsey Deshler, All Year FSC 63.10/10 6
9 |Alexandria Kinney, All Year FSC 57.98/9 9
10 Samantha McCain, Los Angeles FSC | 54.38 /11 11
11 |Kelsey Veloso, Los Angeles FSC 48.92 /13 10
12 Kyra Josephson, Los Angeles FSC 40.93 12 12
W Hanna Skane, Glacier Falls FSC 5
W Stevie Peters, All Year FSC

Intermediate Ladies 1A (QR)

Short Program
Final Result Details
Place Name T35 TES PES o5 TR pE cH gy Doduction Start

Elizabeth Vian,
Skokie Valley SC

Elena Pulkinen,
2 Coyotes SC of 27.69/15.44|12.25/3.50/3.42/3.50/13.75/3.33| 0.00 #1
Arizona

Anita Vardan,
Arctic Blades FSC

4 |Ashley Park, All 25.71|15.03|10.68 3.17 3.17 3.003.08 2.83|  0.00 #14

29.17|16.26|12.91 3.75 3.58 3.67 3.67 3.75  0.00 #5

25.77/14.10|11.67 3.25 3.17 3.42 3.50 3.33  0.00 #11



Place Name

Year FSC

Hanna Skane,
Glacier Falls FSC

Kaylee Nathan, All
Year FSC

Emily Keiser, All
Year FSC

Shaye Fear, Glacier
Falls FSC

Alexandria Kinney,
All Year FSC

Mina Linsey
10 Deshler, All Year
FSC

Samantha McCain,
Los Angeles FSC

Kyra Josephson,
Los Angeles FSC

Kelsey Veloso, Los
Angeles FSC

Stevie Peters, All
Year FSC
Officials
Function
Name

11
12

13

Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4
Judge 5
Referee
Technical Controller
Technical Specialist

Short Program
Final Result Details

TSS | TES PCS

_ + + SS TR | PE CH IN

25.0813.47|11.61 3.08 3.25 3.50 3.33 3.42
24.98|13.84|12.14 3.42/3.17 3.58 3.67 3.50
24.1514.54|11.61 3.25 3.42 3.08 3.50 3.33
21.39/11.24|11.15 3.00 2.92 3.50 3.25 3.25

21.23|10.6010.63 3.08 2.75 3.253.08 3.00
20.89|11.97| 9.92 2.83 2.752.83 3.00 2.75

20.39/11.40| 9.99 2.50 2.752.75 3.08 3.17
14.01) 6.30) 7.71 2.17 2.08 2.25 2.50 2.00

13.70) 7.47 7.231.92 2.33 2.17 2.08 1.83

Linda Chihara, Seattle, WA

Laura Chinnock, Cypress, CA
Jeanette Davey, La Mesa, CA

Lisa Erle, Dublin, CA

Doug Williams, Los Angeles, CA
Kim Buchanan, Rancho Santa Fe, CA
Gale Tanger, Wauwatosa, WI

Terry Kubicka, Fairfield, CA

Assistant Technical Specialist Sara Robertson, Anaheim, CA

Deduction Start

0.00

1.00

2.00

1.00

0.00

1.00

1.00

0.00

1.00

#

#12

#4

#6

#13

#3

#7

#8

#10

#2



Legend:

TSS
TES
PCS
SS
TR
PE
CH
IN

Total Segment Score
Total Element Score
Program Component Score

Skating Skills
Transitions

Performance/Execution

Choreography
Interpretation

Intermediate Ladies 1A (QR)

Place

10
11

Name

Elizabeth Vian,
Skokie Valley SC

Emily Keiser, All
Year FSC

Shaye Fear, Glacier
Falls FSC

Ashley Park, All
Year FSC

Elena Pulkinen,
Coyotes SC of
Arizona

Mina Linsey
Deshler, All Year
FSC

Kaylee Nathan, All
Year FSC

Anita Vardan,
Arctic Blades FSC

Alexandria Kinney,
All Year FSC

Kelsey Veloso, Los
Angeles FSC

Samantha McCain,

Free Skate
Final Result Details

TSS | TES PCS

_ + + SS TR PE CH IN

55.4530.23|25.22 3.69 3.50 3.75 3.63 3.44
53.6428.61|25.03 3.63 3.44 3.69 3.56 3.56
51.6127.37|24.24 3.38 3.38 3.56 3.44 3.56

49.45 26.4423.01 3.56 3.25 3.50 3.25 2.88

47.4123.5123.90 3.50 3.25 3.44 3.50 3.38

42.21 22.37/20.84 3.13 2.94 2.88 3.06 2.88

41.53/19.02 22.51 3.38 3.13 3.13 3.19 3.25
37.8216.43|22.39 3.38 3.06 3.06 3.25 3.25
36.75/18.52|20.23 3.19 2.81 2.69 2.88 2.88

35.22|17.70|17.52 2.56 2.44 2.44 2.63 2.44
33.99 18.95|18.04 2.75 2.63 2.38 2.63 2.50

Deduction Start

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.00

0.00

1.00

2.00

0.00
3.00

#
#9

#7

#6

#11

#12

#2

#8

#10

#5

#3
#1



Free Skate

Final Result Details

Place Name TSS TES PSS ss TR PE CH IN Dedu_ctlon St;rt

Los Angeles FSC

Kyra Josephson,
Los Angeles FSC

Hanna Skane,

12 26.92| 9.24|17.68 2.69 2.56 2.44 2.56 2.38  0.00 #4

W' Glacier Falls FSC i
Officials
Function
Name

Judge 1 Harland Burge, Laguna Hills, CA
Judge 2 Carylyn Landt, Alpine, CA
Judge 3 Roberta Miller, Covina, CA
Judge 4 Jeanette Davey, La Mesa, CA
Referee James Webb, Granada Hills, CA
Technical Controller Laura Chinnock, Cypress, CA
Technical Specialist Colleen Mickey, Carlsbad, CA

Assistant Technical Specialist Steven Hsu, Los Angeles, CA

Intermediate Ladies 1B (QR)

Final Results
Place Name Points SP |[FS
1 |Ellie Min, All Year FSC 86.48 1 2
2 Tiffany Vanta, San Diego FSC 8334/ 4 1
3 |Nadine Orellana, Los Angeles FSC 76.32 3 3
4 Ashley Quan, All Year FSC 68.08 2 7
5 Gwendolynn de Graaf, Inland Empire FSC| 66.00 5 4
6 Emily Gabriele, Coyotes SC of Arizona 62.73/ 7 | 6
7 Isabel Aste, Orange County FSC 61.89/ 9 5
8 |Tiffanie Lovett, All Year FSC 55.16/ 6 | 9
9  Yuu Ohno, South Bay FSC 53.55/11 8



Place
10
11
12
W

Final Results

Name Points SP |FS
Hannah Klopstock, Orange County FSC | 53.38 8 10
Patricia McNeil, Glacier Falls FSC 49.75 10 12
Kathleen Albert, Los Angeles FSC 49.48 /12 11
Brigitte Gong, Los Angeles FSC

Intermediate Ladies 1B (QR)

Place

10

11

12

Short Program

Final Result Details

TSS | TES PCS

_ + + SS TR PE CH IN

Name

Ellie Min, All Year
FSC

Ashley Quan, All
Year FSC

Nadine Orellana,
Los Angeles FSC

Tiffany Vanta, San
Diego FSC
Gwendolynn de

Graaf, Inland 20.76 11.61| 9.15 2.81 2.442.69 2.69 2.44
Empire FSC

Tiffanie Lovett, All
Year FSC

Emily Gabriele,
Coyotes SC of 18.91/11.38 7.53/2.191.88 2.31 2.19 2.19
Arizona

Hannah Klopstock,
Orange County FSC

Isabel Aste, Orange
County FSC

Patricia McNeil,
Glacier Falls FSC

Yuu Ohno, South
Bay FSC

Kathleen Albert,
Los Angeles FSC

28.7716.43|12.34 3.69 3.25 3.63 3.56 3.50

26.42|14.95|11.47 3.31 3.19 3.44 3.31 3.13

25.46|15.56|10.90 3.25 2.88 3.19 3.19 3.06

24.6013.18|11.42 3.56 3.00 3.31 3.31 3.13

19.77/11.59 8.18 2.69 2.19 2.31 2.44 2.06

18.15) 9.74| 9.41 2.94 2.50 2.69 2.81 2.50

17.98| 8.82| 9.16 2.81 2.38 2.69 2.75 2.44

17.73) 9.44 8.29 2.38 2.44 2.25 2.50 2.25

14.42| 7.62| 8.802.632.69 2.31 2.56 2.38

1434 7.70 7.64 2.38 1.88 2.38 2.13 2.13

Deduction Start

0.00

0.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

2.00

1.00

#
#13

#9

#3

#5

#10

#12

#6

#1

#11

#7

#8

#4



Place Name

Brigitte Gong, Los

Angeles FSC
Officials
Function

Name
Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4
Judge 5
Judge 6
Referee

Technical Controller
Technical Specialist

Short Program

Final Result Details

TES TES PSS SS TR PE CH IN

Doris Stephan, Hemet, CA
Doug Williams, Los Angeles, CA
Christine Pozanac, Glendale, CA

Jeffrey Charbonneau, Laguna Niguel, CA

Kim Buchanan, Rancho Santa Fe, CA

Joanne Butcher, San Juan Capistrano, CA

Victoria Aversano, Granada Hills, CA
Cassy Papajohn, Englewood, CO
Lisa-Marie Allen, Sun Valley, ID

Assistant Technical Specialist Steven Hsu, Los Angeles, CA

Intermediate Ladies 1B (QR)

Place Name

Tiffany Vanta, San
Diego FSC

Ellie Min, All Year
FSC

Nadine Orellana,
Los Angeles FSC

Gwendolynn de
4 Graaf, Inland
Empire FSC

5 |lsabel Aste, Oranae

Free Skate
Final Result Details

TSS | TES PCS

_ + + SS TR PE CH IN

58.7431.17|27.57 3.94 3.81 4.00 4.00 3.94
57.7130.68|27.03 3.94 3.81 4.00 3.75 3.81

50.8626.57|25.29 3.56 3.56 3.69 3.63 3.63

45.24 23.38 22.86 3.44 3.25 3.25 3.19 3.19

43.91 21.8123.10 3.50 3.31 3.25 3.25 3.19

Deduction Start

#

Deduction Start

0.00

0.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

#
#12

#8

#7

#11

#5



Free Skate

Final Result Details

Place Name 153 TES PSS ss TR PE cH N Deduction St;‘rt

County FSC
Emily Gabriele,

6 Coyotes SC of 43.82/22.8221.00 3.06 3.003.003.002.94 000 | #1
Arizona

7 Ashley Quan, All /) 00101 3302.33/3.443.193.133133.06 200 | #9
Year FSC

g | YuuOhno, South 391317431 703.313.062.943.193.00 000 | #2
Bay FSC

g Tiffanie Lovett, All a0 29 16 45110.9413.06 2,81 2.752.882.75  1.00 | #10
Year FSC

10 Hannah Klopstock, |ac o315 51151 023.193.062.94 2.942.88  1.00 | #3
Orange County FSC

17 Kathleen Albert, ——oc 1)1 64190.503.132.94 2.752.94 2.8 0.00 | #6

Los Angeles FSC
Patricia McNeil,

12 Glacier Ealls ESC 32.02/13.74|19.28 3.132.692.63 2.69 2.63  1.00 #4
Officials
Function
Name
Judge 1 Roberta Miller, Covina, CA
Judge 2 Doris Stephan, Hemet, CA
Judge 3 Valeri Terry, San Marcos, CA
Judge 4 Barbara Charnock, Cypress, CA
Referee Kim Buchanan, Rancho Santa Fe, CA
Technical Controller Wayne Hundley, Riverside, CA
Technical Specialist Amy Evidente, Encino, CA

Assistant Technical Specialist Sara Robertson, Anaheim, CA

Intermediate Ladies 1C (QR)

Final Results
Place Name Points |SP |[FS
1 |Dyllan Mclintee, SC of Phoenix 87.19/1 1



Final Results

Name Points SP FS
Charmaine Au, Kent Valley FSC 79.89 2 2
Mai Setoyama, South Bay FSC 75.04 3 | 3
Amanda Gelb, Los Angeles FSC 7361 4 4
Vanessa Perez, Salt Lake FSC 67.71 6 | 5
Brianna Gianiorio, Coyotes SC of Arizona 66.13 5 |7
Kodi Robinson, USFSA 60.84 11 6
Cheyenne Bell, All Year FSC 59.53/8 8
Annika Lindgren, All Year FSC 58.11/9 9
Lily Bai, San Diego FSC 55.98 /12 10
Diana Fujii, All Year FSC 54.27 /13 11
Hannah Longenderfer, All Year FSC 54.14 7 12
Kaitlin Simone, Las Vegas FSC 49.53/10 13

Tara Innab, All Year FSC
Chelsey Stinson, Los Angeles FSC

Intermediate Ladies 1C (QR)

Place

Short Program

Final Result Details

TSS | TES PCS

_ + + SS TR PE CH IN

Name

Dyllan Mcintee, SC
of Phoenix

Charmaine Au,
Kent Valley FSC

Mai Setoyama,
South Bay FSC

Amanda Gelb, Los
Angeles FSC

Brianna Gianiorio,
Coyotes SC of 25.36/13.45/11.91/3.50/3.19 3.38|3.56 |3.38
Arizona

Vanessa Perez, Salt
Lake FSC

Hannah 23.28/13.07|11.21 3.313.133.31 3.31 2.94

31.48|17.38|14.10 3.94 3.75 4.13 4.19 4.13

29.35|15.35|14.00 4.06 3.75 4.19 4.06 3.94

28.61|15.95|12.66 3.88 3.19 3.94 3.63 3.44

28.41 14.85|13.56 4.00 3.56 3.81 4.06 3.94

24.0013.29|10.71 3.06 3.00 3.00 3.19 3.06

Deduction Start

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
1.00

#
#6

#9

#4

#12

#11

#7
#2



Short Program

Final Result Details

Place Name 153 TES PSS ss TR PE cH N Deduction St;‘rt
Longenderfer, All
Year FSC
g (Cheyenne Bell, All 1) o019 5410.732.042.813.063.253.25 000 | #5
Year FSC
Annika Lindgren,
9 All Year ESC 21.61/12.02 9.59|2.81/2.69/2.69 2.88|2.63 0.00 #15
10 KaitlinSimone, Las ) 14141 0511 163.003.063.25 344319  1.00 | #1
Vegas FSC
Kodi Robinson,
11 USESA 19.87/10.62|10.25/2.88/2.81/3.00(3.132.81 1.00 #14
12 'E'S% Bal, San Diego 14 76111 05 9.71/3.002.75 2.56/3.00 2.56|  1.00 | #10
13 DanaFujil, All g 09110 430 9.192.692.562.692.75 244  0.00 | #13
Year FSC
W Tara Innab, All i
Year FSC
Chelsey Stinson, i
Los Angeles FSC
Officials
Function
Name
Judge 1 Roberta Miller, Covina, CA
Judge 2 Linda Chihara, Seattle, WA
Judge 3 Stephen Kawalko, Torrance, CA
Judge 4 Laura Chinnock, Cypress, CA
Judge 5 Jeanette Davey, La Mesa, CA
Judge 6 Gale Tanger, Wauwatosa, WI
Referee Lisa Erle, Dublin, CA
Technical Controller Doug Williams, Los Angeles, CA
Technical Specialist Colleen Mickey, Carlsbad, CA

Assistant Technical Specialist Terry Kubicka, Fairfield, CA

Intermediate Ladies 1C (QR)



Place

Name

Dyllan Mclintee, SC

of Phoenix

Charmaine Au,
Kent Valley FSC

Mai Setoyama,
South Bay FSC

Amanda Gelb, Los
Angeles FSC

Vanessa Perez, Salt
Lake FSC

Kodi Robinson,

USFSA

Brianna Gianiorio,
7 Coyotes SC of

Arizona

Cheyenne Bell, All

Year FSC

10

Annika Lindgren,
All Year FSC

Lily Bai, San Diego

FSC

11

Diana Fujii, All

Year FSC
Hannah

12 Longenderfer, All

Year FSC

13

Kaitlin Simone, Las

Vegas FSC

Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4

Officials

Function
Name

Free Skate
Final Result Details

TSS | TES PCS

_ + + SS TR | PE CH IN

55.7130.43|26.28 3.88 3.63 3.69 3.69 3.88
50.5424.91 25.63 3.56 3.75 3.75 3.69 3.56
46.43 23.75/22.68 3.38 3.19 3.25 3.25 3.13
45.2022.27|22.93 3.38 3.19 3.25 3.31 3.25
43.7123.1420.57 3.00 3.06 2.94 2.94 2.75

40.97 21.55/19.42 2.88 2.63 2.81 2.75 2.81
40.77 19.75/21.02 3.13 3.06 2.94 2.94 2.94

37.26|15.88|21.38 3.13 2.88 2.94 3.19 3.13
36.5017.95|18.55 2.75 2.752.50 2.75 2.50
36.22/17.36|19.86 3.06 2.75 2.63 3.00 2.75

34.65/16.87|17.78 2.69 2.56 2.44 2.63 2.38
30.8615.12|18.74 2.88 2.69 2.38 2.88 2.56

28.3510.96 |18.39 2.69 2.75 2.44 2.75 2.50

Harland Burge, Laguna Hills, CA
Carylyn Landt, Alpine, CA
Laura Chinnock, Cypress, CA
Jeanette Davey, La Mesa, CA

Deduction Start

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.00

0.00

3.00

1.00

#
#11

#12

#9

#13

#8

#4

#10

#5

#i7

#1

#3

#6

#2



Referee James Webb, Granada Hills, CA
Technical Controller Carla Golubski, Chatsworth, CA
Technical Specialist Steven Hsu, Los Angeles, CA
Assistant Technical Specialist Colleen Mickey, Carlsbad, CA

Intermediate Ladies (Final)

Final Results
Place Name Points FS
1 |Dyllan Mclintee, SC of Phoenix 63.09 1
2 Emily Keiser, All Year FSC 53.00 2
3 Charmaine Au, Kent Valley FSC 51.23 3
4 |Ashley Park, All Year FSC 49.56 4
5 Ashley Quan, All Year FSC 48.96 5
6 |Ellie Min, All Year FSC 4851 6
7 Shaye Fear, Glacier Falls FSC 48.20 7
8 Mai Setoyama, South Bay FSC 47.49 8
9 Nadine Orellana, Los Angeles FSC 46.99 9
10 [Tiffany Vanta, San Diego FSC 46.90 10
11 Elena Pulkinen, Coyotes SC of Arizona 45.25/11
12 /Amanda Gelb, Los Angeles FSC 44.66 12
13 |Elizabeth Vian, Skokie Valley SC 40.83 /13
14 |Vanessa Perez, Salt Lake FSC 37.76 14
15 Gwendolynn de Graaf, Inland Empire FSC| 32.54 15

Intermediate Ladies (Final)

Free Skate
Final Result Details
Place Name TSS TES PES ss TR PE CH IN Dedu_ctlon Stzrt

Dyllan Mcintee, SC
of Phoenix

2 Emily Keiser, Al 53.0028.96 25.04 3.63 3.19 3.63 3.81 3.63 1.00 #8

63.09 34.23 28.86 4.25 3.56 4.50 4.06 4.25  0.00 #4



Place

10

11

12

13

14

15

Name

Year FSC

Charmaine Au,
Kent Valley FSC

Ashley Park, All
Year FSC

Ashley Quan, All
Year FSC

Ellie Min, All Year
FSC

Shaye Fear, Glacier
Falls FSC

Mai Setoyama,
South Bay FSC

Nadine Orellana,
Los Angeles FSC

Tiffany Vanta, San
Diego FSC

Elena Pulkinen,
Coyotes SC of
Arizona

Amanda Gelb, Los
Angeles FSC

Elizabeth Vian,
Skokie Valley SC

Vanessa Perez, Salt
Lake FSC

Gwendolynn de
Graaf, Inland
Empire FSC
Officials
Function
Name

Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3

Free Skate
Final Result Details

TSS | TES PCS

_ + + SS TR | PE CH IN

51.23 25.42|25.81 4.00 3.38 3.81 3.81 3.44
49.56 27.1522.41 3.442.88 3.25 3.31 3.13
48.96 26.4722.49 3.38 2.94 3.31 3.38 3.06
48.51 24.0525.46 4.06 3.25 3.63 3.69 3.56
48.2024.84 23.36 3.133.06 3.50 3.56 3.44
47.49 25.0022.49 3.75 2.63 3.31 3.25 3.13
46.99 22.9525.04 3.63 3.13 3.69 3.63 3.81

46.90 27.26 21.64 3.44 2.69 3.13 3.19 3.00
45.25 24.09 22.16 3.19 2.69 3.31 3.19 3.44

44.66 21.68 23.98 3.81 3.25 3.25 3.63 3.19
40.83/19.8223.01 3.942.88 3.06 3.56 3.00

37.76|21.64|18.12 2.69 2.56 2.44 2.81 2.44

32.54/17.06|18.48 2.94 2.44 2.38 2.88 2.56

Jeffrey Charbonneau, Laguna Niguel, CA
Carrie Miller, Los Angeles, CA
Lisa Erle, Dublin, CA

Deduction Start

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

1.00

2.00

1.00

1.00

2.00

2.00

3.00

#

#9

#12

#1

#6

#11

#13

#15

#3

#2

#7

#14

#10

#5



Judge 4 Stefanie Mathewson, Northridge, CA

Judge 5 Valeri Terry, San Marcos, CA
Judge 6 Cassy Papajohn, Englewood, CO
Referee Sharon Watson, Los Angeles, CA
Technical Controller Wayne Hundley, Riverside, CA
Technical Specialist Sara Robertson, Anaheim, CA

Assistant Technical Specialist Dorian Valles, Carlsbad, CA

Juvenile Girls 1A (QR)

Final Results

Place Name Points FS
1 |Cheyenne Taylor, All Year FSC 43.36 1
2 Runa Maeda, Pasadena FSC 4212 2
3 Heidi Han, Los Angeles FSC 41.09 3
4 Tamia Ellison, Broadmoor SC 40.12 4
5 Kaitlyn Mainar, San Diego FSC 39.88/ 5
6 Lauren Ellison, Broadmoor SC 36.41 6
7 | Ai Setoyama, South Bay FSC 35.84 7
8 Selina Pan, Los Angeles FSC 35.80 8
9 Juliette Jones, Glacier Falls FSC 27.56 9
10 Jasmine Jafarkhani, Los Angeles FSC| 27.15 10
11 |Chelsea Liu, Broadmoor SC 23.86 11
12 |Francesca Block, Skokie Valley SC | 21.81 12
W Daniella Clark, Los Angeles FSC
W Maggie Heatherton, All Year FSC

Juvenile Girls 1A (QR)

Free Skate
Final Result Details
Place Name TSS TES PES ss TR PE CH | IN Dedu_ctlon St;rt

1 Chevenne Tavlor, 43.36 23.88 19.48 3.19 3.133.133.19 294  0.00 #12



Free Skate

Final Result Details

Place Name 153 TES PSS ss TR PE cH N Deduction St;‘rt
All Year FSC
o [Runa Maeda, 42.12122.81/20.31/3.31 3.06 3.31 3.253.31  1.00 | #4
Pasadena FSC
3 [Heidi Han, Los 41.09 22.18/18.91/3.19/3.003.06 3.06 2.81  0.00 | #7
Angeles FSC
4 |TamiaEllison, 40.1221.76 18.36 3.06 2.81 3.13 2.88 2.81  0.00 | #9

Broadmoor SC
Kaitlyn Mainar, San

5 N 39.88/19.85 20.03/3.3813.06 3.19/3.19.3.19  0.00 | #13
Diego FSC

g |Lauren Ellison, 36.4120.30 16.112.75 2.44 2.56 2.63 250  0.00  #6
Broadmoor SC

7 Al Setoyama, SOUth a5 0119 88117.063.00 2.81 2.812.942.81  2.00 | #8
Bay FSC

g SelinaPan, Los a0 00195416 2602.60 2,44 2.632.69256 000 | #11
Angeles FSC
Juliette Jones,

9 Gacier EalloFsc 275613941462 250250 225231213 1.00 | #5

10 Jasmine Jafarkhani, |, 1019 65113539312192132.192.00 000 | #2
Los Angeles FSC

1 [Chelsea Liu, 23.86/12.26 12.60 2.19 2.06/1.882.06 1.88  1.00 | #10
Broadmoor SC
Francesca Block,

12 Gokio valley 5¢ 2181 126613.15231213194 219194 400 #1
Daniella Clark, Los i
Angeles FSC

W Maggie Heatherton, i
All Year FSC

Officials
Function
Name
Judge 1 Harland Burge, Laguna Hills, CA
Judge 2 Jeffrey Charbonneau, Laguna Niguel, CA
Judge 3 Laura Chinnock, Cypress, CA

Judge 4 Jeanette Davey, La Mesa, CA



Referee Victoria Aversano, Granada Hills, CA
Technical Controller Kim Buchanan, Rancho Santa Fe, CA
Technical Specialist Dorian Valles, Carlsbad, CA
Assistant Technical Specialist Sara Robertson, Anaheim, CA

Juvenile Girls 1B (QR)

Final Results
Place Name Points FS
1 [Tyler Pierce, All Year FSC 48.02| 1
2 Rylie Tanoura, Los Angeles FSC 46.91| 2
3 Samantha Tran, San Diego FSC 42.28| 3
4 Brooke Johnson, Los Angeles FSC 36.41 4
5 Marisa Becker, Las Vegas FSC 36.10 5
6 Brenna Mitchell, All Year FSC 35.58 6
7 Alexia Hatun, Los Angeles FSC 34.55 7
8 |Elizabeth Westerlund, Los Angeles FSC| 32.85 8
9 Cierra Wilson, Inland Empire FSC 3151 9
10 |Alizee McLorg, San Diego FSC 31.46 /10
11 |Paulina Surakhanova, SC of Van Nuys | 30.89 11
12 |Tayller-Rae Kinney, All Year FSC 30.61/12
13 |Jessica Pilner, Los Angeles FSC 30.55/13
14 |Lindsay Jarger, Skokie Valley SC 24.04 14
15 |April Vanaria, Escondido FSC 22.75/15

Juvenile Girls 1B (QR)

Free Skate
Final Result Details
Place Name TSS TES PSS ss TR PE CH IN Dedu_ctlon St;rt
y TylerPierce, All g 1 06,75 21.2713.44 319344344350 000  #15
Year FSC
o Rylie Tanoura, Los |, o9 o5 60191 11/3.44/3.19'3563.38'3.31 000 | #7
Angeles FSC

3 |Samantha Tran, San 42.28|23.52/18.76/3.19/2.813.00/3.06|2.94 0.00 #9



Place

Free Skate

Final Result Details

Name T35 TES PES s TR PE CH IN
Diego FSC
Brooke Johnson, - la¢ 4119 31117.10/3.00 2.56 2.56 2.81 2.75

Los Angeles FSC
Marisa Becker, Las

5 \egas FSC 36.1019.99 16.11 2.69 2.50 2.63 2.56 2.50
Brenna Mitchell,
6 Al Vear ESC 35.58/17.96 19.62 3.25 2.81 3.06 3.19 3.38
;7 AlexiaHatun, Los o) ooly2 9916 75 3.06 2.38 2.69 2.63 2.63
Angeles FSC
Elizabeth
8 Westerlund, Los  32.85/16.11 16.74 2.69 2.38 2.50 2.75 3.06
Angeles FSC
g [CierraWilson, 31.5116.98 14.53 2.50 2.31 2.31 2.25 2.25
Inland Empire FSC ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '
10 Alizee McLorg, San 4y 40116 8111565 2.69 2.50 2.38 2.56 2.38
Diego FSC
Paulina
11 Surakhanova, SC of 30.8917.02/15.87 2.81 2.38 2.38 2.56 2.56
Van Nuys
12 Tayller-Rae Kinney, 5 o1 115 04 16,57 2.88 2.31 2.56 2.75 2.75
All Year FSC 021)10.U4120.9/1£.06)2.921£.9012. 9 e
13 JessicaPilner, Los 50 ooly 4 76115 79 2,75 2.31 2.56 2.50 2.50
Angeles FSC
Lindsay Jarger,
14 Gokiovalley 6C  24-04/10.04 14.00 2.38 2.19/2.00 2.31 2.31
April Vanaria,
15 o dorsc 227512551320 2.44 231169 231 1.81
Officials
Function
Name
Judge 1 Molly Marron, Phoenix, AZ
Judge 2 Roberta Miller, Covina, CA
Judge 3 Valeri Terry, San Marcos, CA

Judge 4 Carylyn Landt, Alpine, CA

Deduction Start

0.00

0.00

2.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.00

2.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

3.00

#

#13

#8

#12

#10

#3

#4

#14

#2

#11

#6

#1

#5



Referee Victoria Aversano, Granada Hills, CA

Technical Controller Linda Chihara, Seattle, WA
Technical Specialist Sara Robertson, Anaheim, CA
Assistant Technical Specialist Julie Newman, Carlsbad, CA

Juvenile Girls (Final)

Final Results
Place Name Points FS
1 |Heidi Han, Los Angeles FSC 4846 1
2 | Tyler Pierce, All Year FSC 45.07 2
3 Runa Maeda, Pasadena FSC 4462 3
4 Rylie Tanoura, Los Angeles FSC | 43.85 4
5 Kaitlyn Mainar, San Diego FSC 41.10 5
6 Tamia Ellison, Broadmoor SC 39.05| 6
7 Cheyenne Taylor, All Year FSC 38.77| 7
8 Lauren Ellison, Broadmoor SC 37.46| 8
9 Samantha Tran, San Diego FSC 33.19/ 9
10 Brenna Mitchell, All Year FSC 30.26 |10
11 |Marisa Becker, Las Vegas FSC 29.87 |11
12 Brooke Johnson, Los Angeles FSC| 29.79 |12

Juvenile Girls (Final)

Deduction |Start
- #

Free Skate
Final Result Details
Place.  Name T35 TES PCS o5 TR PE CH IN

y |Heidi Han, Los 48.4626.80 21.66 3.693.19 3.50 3.38'3.56 0.00 | #10
Angeles FSC

o TylerPierce, All /o 17193 63121.44/3.56 3,19 3.633.383.38 000 | #3
Year FSC

3 Runa Maeda, 44.6223.50 21.12 3.44 3.06 3.50 350 3.38 000 | #12

Pasadena FSC



Free Skate

Final Result Details

TSS | TES PCS

_ + + SS TR | PE CH IN

Place Name

Rylie Tanoura, LOS |/ oc 154 53119 62 3.31 2.81 3.38 3.13 3.06

Angeles FSC
5 Kaitlyn Mainar, San 4, 1 55 55 16 85 3.13 2.88 3.13 3.06 2.88
Diego FSC
g 1amiaEllison, 39.05 21.62 17.43 2.75 2.56 2.94 2.81 2.88
Broadmoor SC
Cheyenne Taylor,
7 All Year FSC 38.7720.86|18.91 3.06 2.81 3.00 3.19 3.06
g LaurenEllison, o7 15101 261620 2.63 2,19 2.75 2.63 2.75
Broadmoor SC
g Samantha Tran, San 53 19 17 83 16,36 2.75 2.38 2.63 2.69 2.63
Diego FSC
Brenna Mitchell,
10 All Year ESC 30.2613.73|18.533.00 2.63 3.00 3.06 3.13
11 Marisa Becker, Las | »q g7115 47 15.40 2.50 2.31 2.56 2.56 2.38
Vegas FSC
Brooke Johnson,
12 Los Angeles FSC 29.7913.89|16.90 2.632.50 2.63 2.94 2.81
Officials
Function
Name
Judge 1 Cassy Papajohn, Englewood, CO
Judge 2 Sharon Watson, Los Angeles, CA
Judge 3 Joanne Butcher, San Juan Capistrano, CA
Judge 4 Harland Burge, Laguna Hills, CA
Judge 5 Sheren Chiang, San Mateo, CA
Judge 6 Stephen Kawalko, Torrance, CA
Referee George Rossano, Hawthorne, CA
Technical Controller Laura Chinnock, Cypress, CA
Technical Specialist Dorian Valles, Carlsbad, CA

Assistant Technical Specialist Dianne DeLeeuw, Newport Beach, CA

Deduction Start

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.00

0.00

1.00

2.00

1.00

1.00

#
#4

#2

#6

#8

#1

#11

#5

#9

#7



Intermediate Men

Final Results
Place Name Points SP FS
Othniel Chan, Los Angeles FSC 72.92
Sahmaro Rockhold, South Bay FSC | 67.53
David Kent, Rim of the World FSC | 58.78
Spencer Simon, Skokie Valley SC | 54.13
Scott Brody, Skokie Valley SC 50.03
Tyler Vollmer, Inland Empire FSC | 47.16

OOl AW N B
g1 o|lbdh W LN
|~ O1W N -

Intermediate Men

Short Program

Final Result Details

T§S TES PCS ss TR PE CH IN Deduction Start

Place Name A R i 4

Sahmaro Rockhold,
1 South Bay FSC 26.76/14.94/11.82 3.563.19/3.38 3.50 3.25  0.00 #5

Othniel Chan, Los

2 Angeles FSC 23.24/13.08/11.16/3.562.88'3.19.3.313.00, 1.00 #1
David Kent, Rim of
3 the World FSC 22.05/11.89/10.16 3.192.56/2.94 2.88 2.94  0.00 #4
Spencer Simon,
4 Skokie Valley SC 22.03/11.85/11.18/3.253.132.88 3.443.25  1.00 #6
g TylerVollmer, 1,01/ 564 880260231 244260244 100 | #2
Inland Empire FSC
g ScottBrody, Skokie 1o o0 7911 7842252062132502.25 000 | #3
Valley SC
Officials
Function
Name
Judge 1 Kim Buchanan, Rancho Santa Fe, CA
Judge 2 Sheren Chiang, San Mateo, CA
Judge 3 Jeffrey Charbonneau, Laguna Niguel, CA

Judge 4 Carylyn Landt, Alpine, CA



Judge 5 Molly Marron, Phoenix, AZ

Judge 6 Victoria Aversano, Granada Hills, CA
Referee Kim Buchanan, Rancho Santa Fe, CA
Technical Controller Linda Chihara, Seattle, WA

Technical Specialist Sara Robertson, Anaheim, CA

Assistant Technical Specialist Lisa-Marie Allen, Sun Valley, ID

Intermediate Men

Free Skate

Final Result Details

TSS | TES PCS

_ + + SS TR PE CH

Place Name

Othniel Chan, Los

Deduction |Start

IN

1 Angeles FSC 49.68 25.66 25.02 3.813.133.50 3.813.63  1.00
Sahmaro Rockhold,
2 South Bay FSC 40.77 19.10 24.67 3.88 3.06 3.00 3.81.3.88  3.00
David Kent, Rim of
3 the World FSC 36.73/17.46|19.27 3.00 2.25/2.69 3.132.69  0.00
g ScottBrody, Skokie 5 o118 03117.252.192.132.50 2.81 269 1.00
Valley SC
Spencer Simon,
5 Skokie Valley SC 32.1016.29|18.81 3.00 2.3112.56 2.94 2.63  3.00
g |1yl Vollmer, 30.7215.06 15.66 2.50 2.00 2.132.50 2.06|  0.00
Inland Empire FSC
Officials
Function
Name
Judge 1 Julie Anne Keen, Villa Park, CA
Judge 2 Sheren Chiang, San Mateo, CA
Judge 3 Carla Golubski, Chatsworth, CA
Judge 4 Cassy Papajohn, Englewood, CO
Judge 5 Mary Lou Rothman, Cypress, CA
Judge 6 Stephen Kawalko, Torrance, CA
Referee Linda Chihara, Seattle, WA

Technical Controller Doug Williams, Los Angeles, CA

#
#5

#6

#4

#3

#2

#1



Technical Specialist Dorian Valles, Carlsbad, CA
Assistant Technical Specialist Amy Evidente, Encino, CA

Novice Men
Final Results
Place Name Points |SP [FS
1 |Nathan Chen, Salt Lake FSC 124.53

2 Jordan Moeller, Northern Ice SC 112.40
3 |Spencer Howe, Los Angeles FSC 102.35
4 |Patrick Leahy, Los Angeles FSC 84.96
5 Jason Takahashi, All Year FSC 83.03
6 Christopher Rentsch, Las Vegas FSC| 64.53
W  Devin Perini, Los Angeles FSC

O N O1WIN -
o Ol b W DN

Novice Men
Short Program
Final Result Details
Place Name TSS TES PSS ss TR PE CH IN Dedu_ction St;rt

Nathan Chen, Salt

1 Nenen 44.91 25.61 19.30 4.31 4.00 4.19 4.44 450  0.00 | #2

o Jordan Moeller, 39 99905111978 14.31 4.06 4.50 4.56 456 0.00 | #7
Northern Ice SC

3 SpencerHowe, LOS a0 5o 117 64 17,61 4.06 3.633.94 4.06 3.88 000 | #3
Angeles FSC

4 JasonTakahashi, |4 et 197115 99/3.633.25 3.56 3.693.63 000 | #1
All Year FSC -86/14.87115.993.633.25/3.56/3.69 3. :

g PatrickLeahy, Los .o 55115 9811925 4.31 4.004.00 4.44 463  3.00 | #6
Angeles FSC

g DevinPerini,Los ;25015 5516.17/3.75 3.44 3.60 3.63 3.44 1.00 | #4
Angeles FSC
Christopher

7 Rentsch, Las Vegas 23.41 9.96 13.453.06 2.753.133.00 3.00  0.00 #5
FSC



Officials

Function
Name

Judge 1 Joanne Butcher, San Juan Capistrano, CA
Judge 2 Cassy Papajohn, Englewood, CO
Judge 3 Doris Stephan, Hemet, CA
Judge 4 Stephen Kawalko, Torrance, CA
Judge 5 Mary Lou Rothman, Cypress, CA
Judge 6 Christine Pozanac, Glendale, CA
Referee George Rossano, Hawthorne, CA
Technical Controller Laura Chinnock, Cypress, CA
Technical Specialist Terry Kubicka, Fairfield, CA

Assistant Technical Specialist Dorian Valles, Carlsbad, CA

Novice Men
Free Skate
Final Result Details
Place Name TSS TES PES ss TR PE CH IN Dedu_ctlon Stzrt
1 Nathan Chen, Salt 79 67 43 79 38.83/4.38/4.194.1314.50 438 3.00 | #6

Lake FSC

Jordan Moeller,
Northern Ice SC

Spencer Howe, Los
Angeles FSC

Patrick Leahy, Los
Angeles FSC

Jason Takahashi,
All Year FSC

Christopher
6 |Rentsch, Las Vegas 41.12 16.46 25.66 2.88 2.69 2.88 3.06 2.75 ~ 1.00 #2
FSC

Devin Perini, Los
Angeles FSC

Officials

72.4135.38 38.03 4.44 3.88 4.254.314.25  1.00 #7

67.10 31.74 37.36 4.31 3.88 4.19 4.38 4.00  2.00 #4

55.7326.32|31.41 3.88 3.13 3.38 3.63 3.44  2.00 #3

52.17|21.8931.28 3.56 3.13 3.503.81 3.38|  1.00 #5



Function

Name
Judge 1 Laura Chinnock, Cypress, CA
Judge 2 Jeanette Davey, La Mesa, CA
Judge 3 Dawn Eyerly, Los Angeles, CA
Judge 4 Cassy Papajohn, Englewood, CO
Judge 5 Gale Tanger, Wauwatosa, WI
Judge 6 Sharon Watson, Los Angeles, CA
Referee George Rossano, Hawthorne, CA
Technical Controller Wayne Hundley, Riverside, CA
Technical Specialist Colleen Mickey, Carlsbad, CA

Assistant Technical Specialist Stefanie Mathewson, Northridge, CA

Novice Ladies

Final Results

Place Name Points SP FS
1 |Ysabel Tran, All Year FSC 90.11 1 |1
2 |Devynn Sharpe, Los Angeles FSC 88.07 2 3
3 Sara Harris, Skokie Valley SC 8498 8 2
4 Alana Walker, Los Angeles FSC 84.84 3 4
5 Brenda Ji, Los Angeles FSC 83.46 4 7
6 Shayanne Casapao, Los Angeles FSC | 82.71 6 ' 5
7 Lauren Leonesio, Los Angeles FSC 8145 7 8
8 Shayna Rothenberg, Los Angeles FSC| 80.95 5 9
9 Mary Peng, Salt Lake FSC 79.85'11 6
10 |Lauren Campbell, Los Angeles FSC | 76.29 /10 10
11 |Rachel Mendelson, All Year FSC 74.35 12 11
12 Summer Reyna, Glacier Falls FSC 67.81 14 12
13 Rebeccah Lilly, All Year FSC 66.57 9 13
14 Julia Perminova, Arctic Blades FSC | 62.95/13 14
15 |Gina DeNatale, All Year FSC 59.13 15 16
16 Valeria Flores, Los Angeles FSC 58.89 16 15
17 |Ai Ohno, South Bay FSC 55.84 17 17
W Shannen Breen, Anchorage FSC
W | Catherine Giese, Los Angeles FSC



Final Results

Place

Name

Points |SP |[FS

W Taylor Sirset, Peninsula FSC

Novice Ladies

Place Name

Ysabel Tran, All
Year FSC

Devynn Sharpe, Los
Angeles FSC

Alana Walker, Los
Angeles FSC

Brenda Ji, Los
Angeles FSC

Shayna Rothenberg,
Los Angeles FSC

Shayanne Casapao,
Los Angeles FSC

Lauren Leonesio,
Los Angeles FSC

Sara Harris, Skokie
Valley SC

Rebeccah Lilly, All
Year FSC

Lauren Campbell,
Los Angeles FSC

Mary Peng, Salt
Lake FSC

Rachel Mendelson,
All Year FSC

Julia Perminova,
Arctic Blades FSC

Summer Reyna,
Glacier Falls FSC

10

11

12

13

14

Short Program
Final Result Details

TSS | TES PCS

_ + + (SS TR PE CH IN

32.56|18.06|16.50 4.81 4.13 4.31 4.31 4.44
32.19/17.13|15.06 4.13 3.75 4.19 4.13 3.88
31.31/15.23|16.08 4.63 3.94 4.31 4.31 4.25
30.7415.87|14.87 4.25 3.75 3.88 4.06 3.88
30.3215.54|14.78 4.13 3.63 3.94 4.00 4.00
29.5015.38|14.12 3.94 3.50 3.81 3.81 3.75
29.26 15.15|14.11 3.81 3.56 3.88 3.81 3.75
27.76|13.26 |14.50 3.81 3.69 3.81 4.13 3.88
27.4313.83|13.60 3.69 3.44 3.63 3.75 3.63
26.7712.79|13.98 3.88 3.63 3.81 3.88 3.44
26.76|14.52|13.24 3.75 3.38 3.50 3.63 3.38
26.33/13.95|13.38 3.69 3.44 3.63 3.69 3.38
24.8013.83|11.97 3.19 2.94 3.25 3.44 3.13

24.4411.84|13.60 3.81 3.25 3.44 3.88 3.75

Deduction |Start

2.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

#
#11

#2

#15

#9

#6

#1

#5

#13

#i7

#12

#3

#20

#8

#16



Short Program

Final Result Details

T§S TES |PCS ss TR PE CH IN Deduction Start

Place Name _ N N i 4

Gina DeNatale, All

Year FSC

Valeria Flores, Los
Angeles FSC

15 23.43112.13|12.30 3.31 3.133.13 3.38 3.44  1.00 #4

16 23.14|11.12|12.02 3.44 2.94 3.06 3.38 3.19  0.00 #14

17 ﬁéghno’ South Bay ) 43| 8.66/11.7713.19 3.253.003.193.06  0.00  #10

Shannen Breen,
Anchorage FSC

Catherine Giese,
Los Angeles FSC

Taylor Sirset,
Peninsula FSC

Officials
Function
Name

Judge 1 Molly Marron, Phoenix, AZ
Judge 2 Jeanette Davey, La Mesa, CA
Judge 3 Linda Chihara, Seattle, WA
Judge 4 Carylyn Landt, Alpine, CA
Judge 5 Kim Buchanan, Rancho Santa Fe, CA
Judge 6 Victoria Aversano, Granada Hills, CA
Referee Hal Marron, Phoenix, AZ
Technical Controller Cassy Papajohn, Englewood, CO
Technical Specialist Julie Newman, Carlsbad, CA

Assistant Technical Specialist Lisa-Marie Allen, Sun Valley, ID
Novice Ladies

Free Skate

Final Result Details

T§S TES PCS ss TR PE CH IN Deduction Start

Place Name A R i 4



Free Skate

Final Result Details

T§S TES |PCS ss TR PE CH IN Deduction Start

Place Name _ N N i 4

Ysabel Tran, All | o o6 17130 08 14.603.94 4.50 4.313.94  1.00 | #14

Year FSC

o SaraHarris, Skokie oo o) 09 7699 46 4.25 3.63 4.06 3.94 3.75  2.00 | #11
Valley SC

g3 DevynnSharpe, Lo oo gq97 16198 7014.00 3.50 3.88 4.19'3.56  0.00 | #12
Angeles FSC

g AlanaWalker, Los o5 0503 59131 241463 3.75 4.06 4.38 4.00  1.00 | #17
Angeles FSC

g Shayanne Casapao, o, 595699 654,19 3.50 4.1314.00 3.94 000 | #16
Los Angeles FSC

g MaryPeng, Salt o 09069007.203.813.503.813.753.31  1.00 | #6
Lake FSC

7 [Brendali, Los 52.72 23.6930.03/4.25 3.8814.0014.193.69  1.00 | #13
Angeles FSC

g Laurenleonesio, 5, 195363009 563.883.754.194.003.88 1.00 | #7

Los Angeles FSC

g (ShaynaRothenberg, o cql04 0198 621413 3.6313.75 4.00 356 2.00 | #15
Los Angeles FSC

Lauren Campbell,
Los Angeles FSC

Rachel Mendelson,
All Year FSC

Summer Reyna,
Glacier Falls FSC

Rebeccah Lilly, All
Year FSC

Julia Perminova,
Arctic Blades FSC

Valeria Flores, Los

10 49.5222.19 28.334.00 3.753.69 3.88 3.56,  1.00 #9

11 48.02 24.07 24.95 3.63 3.00 3.50 3.56 2.94  1.00 #10
12 43.37/17.49 25.88 3.56 3.19 3.44 3.50 3.56,  0.00 #3
13 39.14 14.81|25.33 3.44 3.253.44 3.443.31  1.00 #8

14 38.15|18.39|21.76 3.31 2.69 3.00 2.94 2.56)  2.00 #2

15 35.7516.35 19.40 2.81 2.56 2.56 2.56 2.44  0.00  #4
Angeles FSC

16 GinaDeNatale, All o0 2015 5550 0813.002.192.75 2.94 250  2.00  #1
Year FSC

17 ﬁéghno’ South Bay 3¢ 11114 41 23.003.31 2,81 3.133.192.88 200 | #5

Officials



Function

Name
Judge 1 Sheren Chiang, San Mateo, CA
Judge 2 Julie Anne Keen, Villa Park, CA
Judge 3 Doug Williams, Los Angeles, CA
Judge 4 Carla Golubski, Chatsworth, CA
Judge 5 Stephen Kawalko, Torrance, CA
Judge 6 Gale Tanger, Wauwatosa, WI
Referee Lisa Erle, Dublin, CA
Technical Controller Cassy Papajohn, Englewood, CO
Technical Specialist Lisa-Marie Allen, Sun Valley, ID

Assistant Technical Specialist Dianne DeLeeuw, Newport Beach, CA

Novice Pairs

Results after Short Program
Place Name Points SP FS

Chelsea LIU, Broadmoor SC

Devin PERINI, Los Angeles FSC| % 1

Novice Pairs

Short Program

Final Result Details

Place Name TSS TES P(+.‘,S ss TR PE CH IN Dedu_ctlon St;rt

Chelsea LIU,

Broadmoor SC
1 Devin PERINI. Los 25.25/18.10/19.59 3.44 3.38/3.00 3.443.06.  0.00 #1

Angeles FSC
Officials
Function
Name
Judge 1 Joanne Butcher, San Juan Capistrano, CA



Judge 2 Linda Chihara, Seattle, WA

Judge 3 Lisa Erle, Dublin, CA

Judge 4 Sheren Chiang, San Mateo, CA
Judge 5 Stephen Kawalko, Torrance, CA
Judge 6 Laura Chinnock, Cypress, CA
Referee George Rossano, Hawthorne, CA
Technical Controller Gale Tanger, Wauwatosa, WI
Technical Specialist Hal Marron, Phoenix, AZ

Assistant Technical Specialist Steven Hsu, Los Angeles, CA

Junior Pairs

Results after Short Program
Place Name Points SP |[FS

Christina GUTERRES, All Year FSC

Justin SCHUMANN, San Diego FsC | 39 1

Junior Pairs
Short Program
Final Result Details
Place Name 153 TES PES ss TR PE cH | Deduction St;”
Christina
GUTERRES, All
1 Lesi‘irnFSC 33.69 17.6416.054.25 3.88/3.9414.06 3.94  0.00  #1
SCHUMANN, San
Diego FSC
Officials
Function
Name
Judge 1 Joanne Butcher, San Juan Capistrano, CA

Judge 2 Linda Chihara, Seattle, WA



Judge 3 Lisa Erle, Dublin, CA

Judge 4 Sheren Chiang, San Mateo, CA
Judge 5 Stephen Kawalko, Torrance, CA
Judge 6 Carla Golubski, Chatsworth, CA
Referee George Rossano, Hawthorne, CA
Technical Controller Gale Tanger, Wauwatosa, WI
Technical Specialist Hal Marron, Phoenix, AZ

Assistant Technical Specialist Steven Hsu, Los Angeles, CA

Senior Pairs
Final Results
Place Name Points |SP |FS
1 Tiffany VISE, Broadmoor SC 131.64 1

Don BALDWIN, Los Angeles FSC

Senior Pairs
Short Program
Final Result Details
Place Name T35 TES PES g5 TR pE cH gy Doduction Start
Tiffany VISE,
Broadmoor SC
1 Don BALDWIN, 47.24126.2920.95 5.5014.755.445.255.25  0.00 #1
Los Angeles FSC
Officials
Function
Name
Judge 1 Joanne Butcher, San Juan Capistrano, CA
Judge 2 Linda Chihara, Seattle, WA
Judge 3 Lisa Erle, Dublin, CA
Judge 4 Sheren Chiang, San Mateo, CA

Judge 5 Stephen Kawalko, Torrance, CA



Judge 6 Carla Golubski, Chatsworth, CA

Referee George Rossano, Hawthorne, CA
Technical Controller Gale Tanger, Wauwatosa, WI
Technical Specialist Hal Marron, Phoenix, AZ

Assistant Technical Specialist Steven Hsu, Los Angeles, CA

Senior Pairs
Free Skate
Final Result Details

Place Name TS5 TES PCS o5 1R pE CcH N Deduction Start

Tiffany VISE,

Broadmoor SC

1 Don BALDWIN, 84.4039.00 45.40 5.94 5.50 5.56 5.815.56  0.00 #1
Los Angeles FSC
Officials
Function
Name

Judge 1 Sharon Watson, Los Angeles, CA
Judge 2 Joanne Butcher, San Juan Capistrano, CA
Judge 3 Sheren Chiang, San Mateo, CA
Judge 4 Linda Chihara, Seattle, WA
Judge 5 Valeri Terry, San Marcos, CA
Judge 6 Mary Lou Rothman, Cypress, CA
Referee Hal Marron, Phoenix, AZ
Technical Controller Dawn Eyerly, Los Angeles, CA
Technical Specialist Doug Williams, Los Angeles, CA

Assistant Technical Specialist Wayne Hundley, Riverside, CA

Junior Men

Final Results
Place Name Points |SP FS



Final Results

Place Name Points SP FS
1 Philip Warren, Inland Empire FSC 1432211 |1
Shotaro Omori, Los Angeles FSC 1215912 | 3
David Wang, All Year FSC 11465 3 4
Michael Christian Martinez, Glacier Falls FSC 111.05 4 | 2

Andrew Starzl, All Year FSC

2
3
4
W | Chadwick Phillips, Los Angeles FSC
W
W Jay Yostanto, All Year FSC

Junior Men
Short Program
Final Result Details
Place Name TSS TES PSS ss TR PE CH IN Dedu_ctlon St;rt
y  Philip Warren, 50.07 25.57 24.50 4.88 4.60 4.81 5.06 5.06 0.00 | #1

Inland Empire FSC

Shotaro Omori, Los
Angeles FSC

David Wang, All
Year FSC

Michael Christian
4 |Martinez, Glacier |33.45/13.94/19.51/3.88/3.69/4.00/3.94 4.00 0.00 #5
Falls FSC

Chadwick Phillips,
Los Angeles FSC

Andrew Starzl, All
Year FSC

Jay Yostanto, All
Year FSC
Officials
Function
Name
Judge 1 Sharon Watson, Los Angeles, CA
Judge 2 Valeri Terry, San Marcos, CA

44.1123.17 20.94 4.50 3.94 4.19 431 4.00  0.00 #3

42.47 21.90 21.57 4.50 4.13 4.06 4.50 4.38  1.00 #6



Judge 3 Mary Lou Rothman, Cypress, CA

Judge 4 Christine Pozanac, Glendale, CA
Judge 5 Cassy Papajohn, Englewood, CO
Judge 6 Jeanette Davey, La Mesa, CA
Referee Lisa Erle, Dublin, CA

Technical Controller Sheren Chiang, San Mateo, CA
Technical Specialist Dorian Valles, Carlsbad, CA

Assistant Technical Specialist Lisa-Marie Allen, Sun Valley, ID

Junior Men
Free Skate
Final Result Details
Place Name 153 TES PSS ss TR PE cH N Deduction Stgrt
y [Philip Warren, 93.1545.13 48.02 5.00 4.38 4.88 4.81 494 000 | #3

Inland Empire FSC

Michael Christian
2 |Martinez, Glacier 77.60/38.5839.023.81 3.69 4.00 4.133.88  0.00 #2

Falls FSC
3 iﬁ‘;‘:{e‘l%gg“’ L0S 177 48/30.46 41.02 4.44 3.753.94 4,13 425 300 | #4
BZZ:dF\ang' Al 1291835.18/40.00 4.313.69 3.81 4.19 400 300 | #1
Officials
Function
Name
Judge 1 George Rossano, Hawthorne, CA
Judge 2 Lisa Erle, Dublin, CA
Judge 3 Julie Gidlow, Beverly Hills, CA
Judge 4 Wayne Hundley, Riverside, CA
Judge 5 Carrie Miller, Los Angeles, CA
Judge 6 Stefanie Mathewson, Northridge, CA
Referee Cassy Papajohn, Englewood, CO
Technical Controller Gale Tanger, Wauwatosa, WI

Technical Specialist Julie Newman, Carlsbad, CA



Assistant Technical Specialist Lisa-Marie Allen, Sun Valley, ID

Senior Men
Final Results

Place Name Points 'SP FS
1 Richard Dornbush, All Year FSC 1913411 |1
2 |Jason Brown, Skokie Valley SC 180542 | 2
3 |Alexander Johnson, Broadmoor SC |159.56 4 | 3
4 Jonathan Cassar, Detroit SC 14933/ 7 | 5
5 |Sean Rabbitt, Glacier Falls FSC 146.79/ 6 | 6
6 Andrew Gonzales, All Year FSC 146.31/ 5 | 7
7 Christopher Caluza, All Year FSC  |136.79/ 8 4
W Austin Kanallakan, Los Angeles FSC 3

Senior Men
Short Program
Final Result Details
Place Name TSS TES PSS ss TR PE CH IN Dedu_ction St;rt

Richard Dornbush,

1 All Year ESC 68.14(38.26|29.88/6.19 5.69 6.00 5.94 6.06| 0.00 #3
Jason Brown,

2 Skokie Valley SC 60.36 30.8029.56 5.81/5.816.06 5.94 594/ 0.00 #8
Austin Kanallakan,

3 58.71/30.89/27.82 5.815.13/5.63 5.50 5.75  0.00 #4

Los Angeles FSC

4 Alexander Johnson, 58.25/30.63/27.62 5.75/5.31/5.44 5.56 556,  0.00 #6
Broadmoor SC

Andrew Gonzales,
All Year FSC

Sean Rabbitt,
Glacier Falls FSC

7 Jonathan Cassar, 52.67|24.28|28.39 5.63 5.25 5.88/5.63 6.00  0.00 #1

57.9929.62|28.37 5.56 5.44 5.81/5.755.81)  0.00 #2

53.17 25.91|27.26 5.445.00 5.69 5.44 5.69  0.00 #5



Short Program

Final Result Details

Place Name TS5 TES PCS g5 TR pE cH N Déduction Start
Detroit SC
8 gﬂ”jgoaprh%ga'uza’ 30.78/15.52 25.26 5.13 4.945.005.00 519  1.00 | #7
Officials
Function
Name
Judge 1 Sharon Watson, Los Angeles, CA
Judge 2 Valeri Terry, San Marcos, CA
Judge 3 Joanne Butcher, San Juan Capistrano, CA
Judge 4 Linda Chihara, Seattle, WA
Judge 5 Carla Golubski, Chatsworth, CA
Judge 6 Hal Marron, Phoenix, AZ
Referee Victoria Aversano, Granada Hills, CA
Technical Controller Laura Chinnock, Cypress, CA
Technical Specialist Terry Kubicka, Fairfield, CA

Assistant Technical Specialist Alex Chang, Norwalk, CA

Senior Men
Free Skate
Final Result Details
Place Name 55 TES PES ss TR PE CH I Peduction Stzrt
1 Richard Dombush, 1,5 o4 60 20/63.00 6.44 5.69 6.31 6.50 6.56  0.00 | #6

All Year FSC
Jason Brown,

2 Skokie Valley SC 120.1860.3060.88 6.06 5.88 6.19 6.256.06'  1.00 #7
Alexander

3 Johnson, 101.31/46.29 55.02 5.75/5.19 5.445.635.50  0.00 #5
Broadmoor SC
Christopher

Caluza. All Year 97.0149.8947.12 5.00 4.44 4.814.81 450  0.00 #1



Free Skate

Final Result Details

Place Name TES TES PSS ss TR PE CH IN Dedu_ctlon St;rt
FSC
5 Jonathan Cassar, | g6 6641 90 56.76/5.56 5.38 556 5.60 6.19  2.00 | #4

Detroit SC
Sean Rabbitt,

6 Glacier Ealls ESC 93.62 45.24|49.38 5.25 4.56 4.94 5.06 4.88  1.00 #3
7 ﬁﬂd\z"avri%rga'es’ 88.32/34.44 53.88/5.75 4.755.25 556 5.63  0.00 | #2
W Austin Kanallakan, i
Los Angeles FSC
Officials
Function
Name
Judge 1 Kathleen McBride, Los Angeles, CA
Judge 2 Christine Pozanac, Glendale, CA
Judge 3 Sharon Watson, Los Angeles, CA
Judge 4 Linda Chihara, Seattle, WA
Judge 5 Joanne Butcher, San Juan Capistrano, CA
Judge 6 Harland Burge, Laguna Hills, CA
Referee Carla Golubski, Chatsworth, CA
Technical Controller Wayne Hundley, Riverside, CA
Technical Specialist Terry Kubicka, Fairfield, CA

Assistant Technical Specialist Julie Newman, Carlsbad, CA

Junior Ladies

Final Results
Place Name Points SP FS
1 Courtney Hicks, All Year FSC 140451 1
2 Leah Keiser, All Year FSC 119.02/ 2 3

3 Katarina Kulgeyko, Los Angeles FSC 118.65 3 2



Final Results

Place Name Points SP FS
4 Victoria Tugolukova, Salt Lake FSC 98.93 4 7
5 Victoria Huebler, Austrian FSA 96.58 6 4
6 |Kelsey Chan, All Year FSC 9588 5 6
7 Mindy Bigenho, Glacier Falls FSC 89.50 11 5
8 | Ayano Kitamura, Japan Skating Federation 87.95 8 8
9 Renee Kono, Houston FSC 84.82/16 9
10 |Chantine Akiyama, Pasadena FSC 84.55/15 10
11 |AnnaMarie Pearce, St. Moritz 83.52/10 |11
12 |Alix Meyer, Arctic Blades FSC 75.34/12 |12
13 |Lara Eisenbauer, Austrian FSA 72597 |15
14 |Rebecca Phung, Los Angeles FSC 72.10/18 |13
15 |Alexandria Lee, All Year FSC 71.71/13 14
16 |Laura Chavez, SC of San Francisco 67.74 /14 |16
17 Nicole Fowler, La Jolla FSC 61.91/17 17
W  Yuna Kinoshita, South Bay FSC 9
W Song King, Los Angeles FSC
W Ashley Ortiz, All Year FSC
W Stephanie Rigley, All Year FSC
W Inessa Vardan, Los Angeles FSC

Junior Ladies

Short Program

Final Result Details

T§S TES |PCS ss TR PE CH IN Deduction Start

Place Name _ N N i 4

Courtney Hicks, Al yg 05157 6321.20 556 4.885.50 5.25 5,31 0.00 | #14

Year FSC

o LeahKeiser, All 117 20 196.9520.755.31 4.81 544519519 000 | #4
Year FSC

g Katarina Kulgeyko, |1, g6 194 56119.005.00 4.56 4.81 4.6914.69  1.00 | #2
Los Angeles FSC

g Yictoria 38.94/20.89 19.05 4.94 4.50 4.94 4.69 475 100 | #7

Tuaolukova, Salt



Place

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

=

Name

Lake FSC

Kelsey Chan, All
Year FSC

Victoria Huebler,
Austrian FSA

Lara Eisenbauer,
Austrian FSA

Ayano Kitamura,
Japan Skating
Federation

Yuna Kinoshita,
South Bay FSC

AnnaMarie Pearce,

St. Moritz

Mindy Bigenho,
Glacier Falls FSC

Alix Meyer, Arctic

Blades FSC

Alexandria Lee, All

Year FSC

Laura Chavez, SC
of San Francisco

Chantine Akiyama,

Pasadena FSC

Renee Kono,
Houston FSC

Nicole Fowler, La
Jolla FSC

Rebecca Phung, Los

Angeles FSC

Song King, Los
Angeles FSC

Ashley Ortiz, All
Year FSC

Stephanie Rigley,

Short Program
Final Result Details

TSS | TES PCS

_ + + SS TR | PE CH IN

35.0619.16|16.90 4.38 3.88 4.31 4.25 4.31
31.67/16.77|14.90 3.81 3.38 3.69 3.88 3.88

30.42/15.67|15.75 4.00 3.63 3.88 4.00 4.19
29.10 14.60|15.50 4.13 3.69 3.81 4.00 3.75

28.5513.45|17.10 4.38 4.00 4.25 4.31 4.44
28.42|13.92|15.50 4.06 3.69 3.81 3.94 3.88
28.1513.65|14.50 3.50 3.38 3.69 3.75 3.81
27.85|13.30|14.55 3.56 3.31 3.56 3.88 3.88
27.50(13.95|13.55 3.63 3.06 3.31 3.63 3.31
27.13/13.18|15.95 4.13 3.75 3.94 4.06 4.06
27.13|12.88|15.25 3.81 3.69 3.50 4.06 4.00
26.9112.06|15.85 4.19 3.81 3.88 4.06 3.88
25.1011.60|13.50 3.38 3.25 3.19 3.50 3.56

24.64|12.54|13.10 3.56 3.25 3.06 3.38 3.13

Deduction Start

1.00

0.00

1.00

1.00

2.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2.00

1.00

1.00

0.00

1.00

#

#3

#6

#20

#15

#19

#21

#12

#13

#18

#10

#5

#1

#22

#11



Short Program

Final Result Details

Place Name TS5 TES PCS g5 TR pE cH N Déduction Start
All Year FSC
Inessa Vardan, Los i
Angeles FSC
Officials
Function
Name
Judge 1 Mary Lou Rothman, Cypress, CA
Judge 2 Sharon Watson, Los Angeles, CA
Judge 3 Stephen Kawalko, Torrance, CA
Judge 4 Jeanette Davey, La Mesa, CA
Judge 5 Julie Anne Keen, Villa Park, CA
Judge 6 Victoria Aversano, Granada Hills, CA
Referee Kim Buchanan, Rancho Santa Fe, CA
Technical Controller Gale Tanger, Wauwatosa, WI
Technical Specialist Dianne DeLeeuw, Newport Beach, CA

Assistant Technical Specialist Dorian Valles, Carlsbad, CA

Junior Ladies

Free Skate
Final Result Details
Place Name TSS TES PES ss TR PE CH IN Dedu_ctlon St:rt

Courtney Hicks, All

1 01.62 52.81 38.81 5.44 4.25 4.88 4.94 475 000 | #13
Year FSC

p Katarina Kulgeyko, ¢ 29137 5740 2215.385.06 4.75 5.06 4.88  2.00 | #18
Los Angeles FSC

g LeahKeiser, All o) 5506 35 37.005.06 4.31 4.81 450 4.44  2.00 | #16
Year FSC

g4 Victoria Huebler, ) o115/ 2930124.133.31/3.88/3.813.69 000 | #17

Austrian FSA
5 |Mindy Biaenho, 61.35(27.14|34.21|4.50/3.9414.38 4.3114.25| 0.00 #12



Place

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Name

Glacier Falls FSC

Kelsey Chan, All
Year FSC

Victoria
Tugolukova, Salt
Lake FSC

Ayano Kitamura,
Japan Skating
Federation

Renee Kono,
Houston FSC

Chantine Akiyama,

Pasadena FSC

AnnaMarie Pearce,

St. Moritz

Alix Meyer, Arctic

Blades FSC

Rebecca Phung, Los

Angeles FSC

Alexandria Lee, All

Year FSC

Lara Eisenbauer,
Austrian FSA

Laura Chavez, SC
of San Francisco

Nicole Fowler, La
Jolla FSC

Yuna Kinoshita,
South Bay FSC

Officials
Function
Name

Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3

Free Skate
Final Result Details

TSS | TES PCS

_ + + SS TR | PE CH IN

60.8228.31 33.51 4.81 3.88 4.25 3.94 4.06

59.9925.57|35.42 4.63 4.44 4.25 4.44 4.38

58.8530.53|29.32 4.44 3.31 3.38 3.88 3.31

57.9128.3930.52 4.38 3.13 3.75 4.00 3.81
57.42|25.6932.73 4.31 3.63 4.13 4.38 4.00
55.10 23.3932.71 4.31 3.81 4.13 4.19 4.00
47.4920.48 28.01 3.69 3.19 3.44 3.56 3.63
47.46 22.75/25.71 3.50 2.75 3.50 3.13 3.19
44.21 20.5124.70 3.69 2.75 3.00 3.25 2.75
42.1720.86 23.31 3.442.56 3.00 2.94 2.63
40.61 20.59 23.02 3.44 2.69 2.88 2.88 2.50

36.81|14.3124.50 3.56 2.94 3.00 3.06 2.75

Lisa Erle, Dublin, CA
Carrie Miller, Los Angeles, CA
Julie Gidlow, Beverly Hills, CA

Deduction Start

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

2.00

3.00

2.00

#

#14

#15

#9

#3

#6

#11

#10

#5

#4

#8

#2

#1



Judge 4 Christine Pozanac, Glendale, CA

Judge 5 Kathleen McBride, Los Angeles, CA
Judge 6 Stefanie Mathewson, Northridge, CA
Referee George Rossano, Hawthorne, CA
Technical Controller Gale Tanger, Wauwatosa, WI
Technical Specialist Terry Kubicka, Fairfield, CA

Assistant Technical Specialist Dorian Valles, Carlsbad, CA

Senior Ladies

Final Results
Place Name Points 'SP FS
1 Kristiene Gong, All Year FSC 15392/ 2 |1
2 Rachael Flatt, Broadmoor SC 14933/ 1 | 2
3 Vanessa Lam, All Year FSC 138.81/3 | 3
4 Lindsay Davis, All Year FSC 135.77 4 | 4
5 |Carolyn-Ann Alba, All Year FSC 12798 5 6
6 Alexe Gilles, Broadmoor SC 119.12/6 | 5
7 Sina Choe, Los Angeles FSC 92177 |7
8 |Anna Bradshaw, All Year FSC 83.70/9 8
9 Mary Grace Baldo, FSC of Southern Californial 81.60 8 9
10 |Jennifer Osibov, All Year FSC 57.34/10 10
W Chiochiuh Liu, Broadmoor SC
W Gracielle Jeanne Tan, Glacier Falls FSC
Senior Ladies
Short Program
Final Result Details
Place Name T35 TES PES o5 TR pE cH gy Doduction Start

Rachael Flatt,
Broadmoor SC

Kristiene Gong, All
Year FSC

52.93|26.28|26.65 6.63 6.25 6.756.81 6.88  0.00 #4

52.40 28.65|23.75 6.00 5.56 5.94 6.13 6.06  0.00 #12



Short Program

Final Result Details

TSS | TES PCS

_ + + SS TR | PE CH IN

Place Name

Vanessa Lam, All 10 1954 943,55 5.88 5.69 6.06 6.00 5.81

Year FSC
g4 Lindsay Davis, All /- calo) 5393 351581 5.31 5.94 6.00 6.13
Year FSC
Carolyn-Ann Alba,
5 il voa ESC 47.23/24.4323.80 5.94 5.755.94 6.06 6.06
g (Alexe Gilles, 34.73/15.33 20.40 5.38 4.81 5.06 5.25 5.00
Broadmoor SC
7 [SinaChoe, Los 34.13/16.5818.55 4.88 4.38 4.63 4.75 4.56

Angeles FSC

Mary Grace Baldo,
8 |FSC of Southern 31.45/14.85|16.60 4.19 3.94 4.13 4.25 4.25
California

Anna Bradshaw, All
Year FSC

Jennifer Osibov, All
Year FSC

Chiochiuh Liu,
Broadmoor SC

Gracielle Jeanne
W |Tan, Glacier Falls

30.0113.66|18.35 4.81 4.31 4.50 4.69 4.63

21.21| 9.01|15.20 3.94 3.50 3.81 3.94 3.81

FSC
Officials
Function
Name

Judge 1 Lisa Erle, Dublin, CA
Judge 2 Gale Tanger, Wauwatosa, WI
Judge 3 Hal Marron, Phoenix, AZ
Judge 4 Sheren Chiang, San Mateo, CA
Judge 5 Linda Chihara, Seattle, WA
Judge 6 Christine Pozanac, Glendale, CA
Referee Kim Buchanan, Rancho Santa Fe, CA
Technical Controller Cassy Papajohn, Englewood, CO

Technical Specialist Lisa-Marie Allen, Sun Valley, ID

Deduction Start

0.00

0.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

0.00

2.00

3.00

#
#6

#8

#5

#10

#2

#1

#i7

#9



Assistant Technical Specialist Terry Kubicka, Fairfield, CA

Senior Ladies

Free Skate
Final Result Details
Place Name TSS TES PES ss TR PE CH | IN Dedu_ctlon St;rt

Kristiene Gong,

L Al Yem Foo 101.5256.89 45.63/6.134.88/5.635.945.94 1.00 | #10

o [Rachael Flatt, 96.40 45.18 51.22 6.50 5.81 6.38 6.63 6.60 0.00 | #7
Broadmoor SC

g vanessalam All ' g, 000 4114091/5504.88 550 5.50 5.44  3.00 | #6
Year FSC

g Lindsay Davis, All a0 19 13 35 146.81/5.9414.946.00 613625 200 | #9
Year FSC

5 (Alexe Gilles, 84.39 42.18 42.21/5.50 4.885.195.31 550  0.00 | #3
Broadmoor SC
Carolyn-Ann Alba,

6 Al oo Pae 80.75/34.12 47.635.81 5.13/6.38 6.06 6.38 1.00 | #8

7 (SinaChoe,Los  og /071930 9214.633.31 3.884.00350 000 | #1
Angeles FSC

g AnnaBradshaw,  o4e604 4613021495325 3.753.883.75 1.00 | #2
All Year ESC 09)£4.40190.211%.£913.£9/3.1913.66)3. :

Mary Grace Baldo,
9 |FSC of Southern | 50.1523.1328.023.94 3.00 3.56 3.63 3.38|  1.00 #4

California
10 f;}@gﬁgg"v’ 36.13 13.81 25.32/3.94 2.44 3.13 3.63 260  3.00 | #5
Officials
Function
Name
Judge 1 Hal Marron, Phoenix, AZ
Judge 2 Lisa Erle, Dublin, CA
Judge 3 Stephen Kawalko, Torrance, CA
Judge 4 Dawn Eyerly, Los Angeles, CA
Judge 5 Stefanie Mathewson, Northridge, CA

Judge 6 Cassy Papajohn, Englewood, CO



Referee
Technical Controller
Technical Specialist

Kim Buchanan, Rancho Santa Fe, CA
Gale Tanger, Wauwatosa, WI
Lisa-Marie Allen, Sun Valley, ID

Assistant Technical Specialist Dorian Valles, Carlsbad, CA

Juvenile Boys

Final Results
Place Name Points FS
1 |Alexander Gebert, Escondido FSC 3199 1
2 Jarred Druzynski, La Jolla FSC 23.66 2
3 Camden Pulkinen, Coyotes SC of Arizona 21.89 3
4 Bryan Dang, Glacier Falls FSC 21.68 4
W Simon Eisenbauer, Austrian FSA

Juvenile Boys

Place Name

Alexander Gebert,
Escondido FSC

Jarred Druzynski,
La Jolla FSC

Camden Pulkinen,
3 Coyotes SC of
Arizona

Bryan Dang,
Glacier Falls FSC

Simon Eisenbauer,
Austrian FSA
Officials
Function
Name
Judge 1

Free Skate
Final Result Details

TSS | TES PCS

_ + + (SS TR PE CH IN

31.99/17.69|14.30 2.44 2.13 2.25 2.31 2.31

23.66/11.78|11.88 2.19 1.69 1.75 2.06 1.81
21.8912.04|13.85 2.38 2.19 2.06 2.25 2.19

21.6810.11|11.57 1.88 1.69 1.81 2.00 1.88

Laura Chinnock, Cypress, CA

Deduction |Start

0.00

0.00

4.00

0.00

#
#3

#1

#2

#5



Judge 2 Jeanette Davey, La Mesa, CA

Judge 3 Dawn Eyerly, Los Angeles, CA
Judge 4 Mary Lou Rothman, Cypress, CA
Judge 5 Stephen Kawalko, Torrance, CA
Judge 6 Sharon Watson, Los Angeles, CA
Referee George Rossano, Hawthorne, CA
Technical Controller Wayne Hundley, Riverside, CA
Technical Specialist Eric Millot, Escondido, CA

Assistant Technical Specialist Tiffany Chin, Rancho Palos Verdes, CA

Open Juvenile Ladies

Final Results

Place Name Points FS
1 |Brenda Levy, San Diego FSC 3551 1
2 Lara Steinwinter, Glacier Falls FSC 32.45 2
3 Jenna Estes, Desert Ice SC Of Arizona 26.02 3
4 | Arianna Sells, Glacier Falls FSC 24.25 4
5 Eren Harrington, All Year FSC 23.26 5
6 Claire DuBois, Orange County FSC 22.86 6
7 Kelsi Jackson, FSC of Southern Californial 22.40 7
8 Emily Lucas, Glacier Falls FSC 21.70 8
W Sydne Griffith, SC of Phoenix

Open Juvenile Ladies

Free Skate

Final Result Details

SS TR PE CH IN

Place Name A R i

Brenda Levy, San

1 |Diego FSC 35.5116.84 18.673.00 2.69 3.00/3.253.00  0.00
Lara Steinwinter,

2 Gjnoior Palls FoG  32:45/14.0018.45 2.75 2,50 3.00 3.31 319 0.00

3 Jennakstes, Desert . ;115 6611416238 2.00 2,31 2.38 2.25  1.00

Ice SC Of Arizona

TSS | TES PCS Deduction Start

#

#8

#5

#4



Free Skate

Final Result Details

Place Name TSS TES PSS ss TR PE CH IN Dedu_ctlon St;rt
4 Arianna Sells, 24251151 /12.742.13/1.752.06 2.252.00 000 | #1

Glacier Falls FSC
Eren Harrington,

5 All Year FSC 23.26 7.92|16.34 2.812.38/2.56 2.69 2.63  1.00 #9
g ClaireDuBois, 1o 8q108713.992.312.002.252.44219 200 | #3
Orange County FSC
Kelsi Jackson, FSC
7 |of Southern 22401 9.49/12.912.311.752.192.191.88  0.00 #2
California
8 gﬂgé}ggﬁz roc 217012661204219181 194188181 300  #6
W Sydne Gr_iffith, SC ]
of Phoenix
Officials
Function
Name
Judge 1 Sharon Watson, Los Angeles, CA
Judge 2 Joanne Butcher, San Juan Capistrano, CA
Judge 3 Sheren Chiang, San Mateo, CA
Judge 4 Linda Chihara, Seattle, WA
Judge 5 Doug Williams, Los Angeles, CA
Judge 6 Mary Lou Rothman, Cypress, CA
Referee George Rossano, Hawthorne, CA
Technical Controller Hal Marron, Phoenix, AZ
Technical Specialist Alex Chang, Norwalk, CA

Assistant Technical Specialist Terry Kubicka, Fairfield, CA



